From: Arellano, Joey
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: STATEMENT: Rep. Gantt Responds to Lactation Spaces in Courthouses Bill Signed into Law

Date: Thursday, May 18, 2023 12:34:36 PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 18, 2023

CONTACT

Christopher Monge Office of Representative Ashley V. Gantt Christopher.Monge@myfloridahouse.gov (786)608-3273

STATEMENT: Florida House Representative Ashley V. Gantt Responds to Lactation Spaces in Courthouses Bill Signed into Law

MIAMI – Representative Ashley V. Gantt (D-Miami) released this statement following **Governor DeSantis** signing **SB 144**-Lactation Spaces in Courthouses into law yesterday:

"I cannot wait to travel around the state to celebrate the opening of lactation spaces because our Lactation Spaces bill was just signed by the Governor. It has been an honor to advocate for women and families all across the state of Florida. Thank you, Senator Berman, FAWL, and our staff for making this a reality."